# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3901227

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DEBRA CANCRO	06/03/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VOICEVIBES, INC.	
Street Address:	7224 SHUB FARM RD.	
City:	MARRIOTTSVILLE	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21104	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9257122

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 410-746-1696

**Email:** debra@myvoicevibes.com

Correspondent Name: DEBRA CANCRO
Address Line 1: 7224 SHUB FARM RD.

Address Line 4: MARRIOTTSVILLE, MARYLAND 21104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBRA CANCRO	
SIGNATURE:	/Debra Cancro/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2016	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=AssignmentLetter#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038794 FRAME: 0688

503854578

#### ASSIGNMENT

AS THE BELOW-NAMED INVENTOR, I declare that:

In consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which from the Assignee is acknowledged, I do sell, assign, and forever grant and convey unto:

ASSIGNEE: VoiceVibes, Inc.

7224 Shub Farm Rd. Marriottsville, MD 21104

My Assignee, and to the successors and assigns of my Assignee, all my rights, title, and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries, including all rights of priority, in and to the invention entitled:

### Automatic Prediction and Notification of Audience-Perceived Speaking Behavior

Invented by me and described in an application for a United States patent, the specification of which was filed on August 6, 2013 and received U.S. Provisional Application Number 61/680,148, and which was filed as a non-provisional application in the United States and received U.S. Application Number 13/960,798 on August 6, 2013 and was granted U.S. Patent No. 9,257,122 on February 9, 2016 and to all United States and world-wide patents which may applied for and be granted thereon and therefor, and in and to all divisions, continuations, reissued, and re-examined patents thereof, and to any extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of the patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by my Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term, terms, or any extension or renewal thereof, for which said patent or patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment, sale, and conveyance had not been made;

And I covenant and agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may from time to time be either necessary, lawful, proper, or requested by the Assignee in the prosecution and maintenance of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, re-examination, amendment, extension, or interference proceeding, whether administrative or judicial, or otherwise, to secure the title in said Assignee;

And I do authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Patent or Patents to the Assignee, and I authorize, appoint and request my attorney of record to insert on this Assignment any further identification or to complete such identification which may be either necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal on the date written beside my name:

Date 5/25/16

Debra Bond Cancro

7224 Shub Farm Rd. Address:

Marriottsyille MD ATTO L

Date 5/25/16

George Joseph Cancro

Address: 1224 Shub Faw Pel

Marriottsville, MD 2104

**PATENT** REEL: 038794 FRAME: 0689

RECORDED: 06/03/2016